# )P \$320.00 59753(

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Wynn's Canada Ltd.	05/30/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITW Canada
Street Address:	241 Gough Road
City:	Markham, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3R 5B3

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5975304
Patent Number:	5265745
Patent Number:	5004111
Patent Number:	5217790
Patent Number:	5261990
Patent Number:	5433992
Patent Number:	5514442
Patent Number:	6131754

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)481-4865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-781-4000

Email: ip@wyrick.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Sorey

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail

Address Line 2: Suite 300

PATENT REEL: 021281 FRAME: 0087

500601407

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20378.05		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Sorey		
Total Attachments: 5 source=WYNNS2ITWCAassign#page5.tif source=WYNNS2ITWCAassign#page6.tif source=WYNNS2ITWCAassign#page7.tif source=WYNNS2ITWCAassign#page8.tif source=WYNNS2ITWCAassign#page9.tif			

# **GENERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS Wynn's Canada Ltd. (the "Assignor"), a company incorporated and governed under the laws of Canada, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 7090 Edwards Blvd, Mississauga, Ontario, L5S 1Z1, acquired from Unipac Corporation pursuant to a General Assignment of Patents dated May 30, 2008, certain inventions, patents and patent applications including the patent applications and patents listed in attached schedule (the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS, ITW Canada (the "Assignee"), a limited partnership established under the laws of the Province of Ontario, by its general partner, ITW Canada Management Company, a corporation governed by the laws of the Province of Ontario, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 241 Gough Road, Markham, Ontario, Canada, L3R 5B3, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective May 30, 2008, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents in the respective jurisdictions including Canada, the United States and the European Union, the inventions described or claimed therein, any and all continuations and continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals and substitutes for said Patents, any patents which may be granted on or as a result therefrom and any reissues or extensions or re-examinations of such patents, together with all rights of action relating thereto and the right to claim such relief as appropriate, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

The parties agree to do or cause to be done all acts or things necessary to implement and carry into effect this assignment to its full extent.

This agreement may be executed in counterparts and by means of facsimile or PDF signature, each of which once signed shall be deemed an original and all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature page follows]

EXECUTED at Toronto,	Ortano, this 30 day of May, 2008.  WYNN'S CANADA LTD.
Sherry Wlcax	Ву:
Witness U	Name: Linda D. Robinson Title: Director
EXECUTED at	, this day of, 2008.
	ITW CANADA by its General Partner ITW CANADA MANAGEMENT COMPANY
	By:
Witness	Name: Allan C. Sutherland
	Title: Vice President and Secretary

TOR\_P2Z:3072410.5

EXECUTED at	,, this 30 <sup>th</sup> day of May, 2008.			
	WYNN'S CANADA LTD.			
	Ву:			
Witness	Name: Mark Ristow			
	Title: Vice President and Treasurer			
EXECUTED at GLER	MEW, Turvois, this 30th day of May, 2008.			
	ITW CANADA by its General Partner ITW CANADA MANAGEMENT COMPANY			
Jusi byang to	Ву:			
JWitness 1	Name: Allan C. Sutherland			
	Title: Vice President and Secretary			

# **SCHEDULE**

Title	Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
Sealed Containers	AR	8/24/1999	P990104239	8/11/2006	020256
with Tabs and Method of making the	AU	8/19/1999	44578/99	7/13/2000	717579
	BR	8/24/1999	PI99039346	11/6/2007	PI99039346
Same	CA	8/23/1999	2280695	11/2/2004	2280695
	JP	8/25/1999	11-238569		
	MX	8/23/1999	997797	6/20/2003	214832
	NZ	8/20/1999	337374	8/1/2000	337374
	US	8/25/1998	09/139461	11/2/1999	5975304
					·
Tamper Evident Top	KR	4/7/1993	93-5429	3/25/1999	0149410
Tab Innerseal	US	2/12/1993	08/017964	11/30/1993	5265745
Internally	AU	1/17/1990	53403/90	1/25/1994	641151
Delaminating Tabbed	CA	1/17/1990	2046927	9/10/2002	2046927
Innerseal for a Container and	NL	1/17/1990	90905290.4	10/25/1995	0534949
Method of Applying	JP	1/17/1990	505208/1990	6/25/1999	2944741
Same	KR	1/17/1990	700997/9190	4/30/1998	145517
	MX	2/15/1990	19516	3/18/1993	167356
· ·	NZ	1/24/1990	232232	10/28/1992	232232
	NO	1/17/1990	913369	6/13/2000	307874
	ZA	1/31/1990	90/0738	1/31/1991	90/0738
	TW	3/17/1990	78-101989	7/5/1990	NI-37856
	US	2/27/1989	314392	4/2/1991	5004111
	AT	1/17/1990	90905290.4	10/25/1995	0534949
	BE	1/17/1990	90905290.4	10/25/1995	0534949
	DK	1/17/1990	90905290.4	10/25/1995	0534949
	FR	1/17/1990	90905290.4	10/25/1995	0534949
	DE	1/17/1990	90905290.4	10/25/1995	69023249.7
	ΙΤ	1/17/1990	90905290.4	10/25/1995	0534949
	ES	1/17/1990	90905290.4	10/25/1995	0534949
	CH	1/17/1990	90905290.4	10/25/1995	0534949
	SE	1/17/1990	90905290.4	10/25/1995	0534949
	GB	1/17/1990	90905290.4	10/25/1995	0534949
Tamper Evident Top Tab Innerseal	KR	4/7/1993	5768/93	2/23/2000	256518
Sealing Member for	AU	8/23/1988	25303/88	8/23/1988	620825
Container	AT	8/23/1988	88908847.2	9/20/1991	69023
	BE	8/23/1988	88908847.2	9/20/1991	0395660
	CA	9/9/1987	546450	8/15/1995	1336708
	DK	8/23/1988	0502/90	5/24/1994	168599
	FR	8/23/1988	88.908847.2	8/20/1991	0395660
	DE	8/23/1988	88.908847.2	8/20/1991	P3865973.5
	NL	8/23/1988	88.908847.2	8/20/1991	0395660
		5,25,1000	33.000317.2	0,20,1001	200000

	IT	8/23/1988	88.908847.2	8/20/1991	0395660
	JP	8/23/1988	508075/1998	8/1/1997	2678644
	KR	8/23/1988	89-700808	2/10/1997	111880
	LI	8/23/1988	88.908847.2	8/20/1991	0395660
	LU	8/23/1988	88.908847.2	8/20/1991	0395660
	MX	9/2/1988	12904	8/5/1993	170049
	NZ	8/24/1988	225915	3/7/1991	225915
	ZA	9/8/1988	88/6695	9/8/1988	88/6695
	ES	9/6/1988	8802737	1/31/1990	2012545
	SE	8/23/1988	88.908847.2	8/20/1991	0395660
	CH	8/23/1988	88908847.2	8/20/1991	0395660
	GB	8/23/1988	88.908847.2	8/20/1991	0395660
	US	5/30/1990	530527	6/8/1993	5217790
	US	5/30/1990	530529	11/16/1993	5261990
	US	10/14/1992	961036	7/18/1995	5433992
	US	11/15/1993	152103	5/7/1996	5514442
Synthetic Two-Piece Induction Seal	US	12/15/1998	09/212323	10/17/2000	6131754

TOR\_P2Z:3072410.6